



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2023**

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Wanita Wd/o. Nandlal Salame and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
None for the appellant.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 23.07.2024**

By order dated 16.02.2023, eight weeks' time was granted to the appellant to file private paper-book after receipt of the record and proceedings. The record and proceedings is received on 23.11.2023. In spite of expiry of eight weeks time thereafter, no paper-book is filed till today.

2. Hence, the matter be listed under the caption 'dismissal' on 06.08.2024.

**Later on:**

3. Shri M. A. Kadu, learned counsel for the appellant appears and seeks time to file paper-book. The learned counsel for the appellant to file paper-book within four weeks from today.

4. Stand over after six weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)