

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Branch PETITIONER
Manager, Bhandara

V/S

Wanita Wd/o Nandlal Salame And Others Respondent

MANGESH A. KADU

KRISHNA S. MOTWANI (FOR R/2)

CORAM : **REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

DATE : **24th February, 2026**

P.C. :

None present stand over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)